
BANTAM AAA 2018 PROVINCIALS REGINA 10- TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 3-5 LORNE CHOW 527-1491

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Southeast	A's Bantam AAA 1 Trent	Dorrance Alameda 306-489-2085 306-489-2139 trent.dorrance@cpsogu.ca
White	Butte	Broncos Bantam AAA 1 Rob	Cherepuschak Pilot	Butte 306-536-9665 306-781-1012 robcherepuschak@hotmail.com
Regina	Buffalos Bantam	 AAA 2 Jeff	Puetz Regina 306-527-9294 306-359-7272 jpuetz@yahoo.ca
Regina	Pacers Bantam AAA 2 Allan	Unrath	 Regina 306-924-2431 306-535-7042 amunrath@sasktel.net
Regina	White	Sox Bantam AAA 2 Kelly	Newman Regina 306-533-5809 kd.newman@sasktel.net
Swift	Current	57's Bantam AAA 3 Derek	Murdoch Swift	Current 306-741-2281 hounddoc22@gmail.com
Sask	Five	 Bantam AAA 5 Mark	Campbell Warman 306-230-0997 306-975-3485 soupy_77@yahoo.com
Saskatoon	A's Bantam AAA 6 Kevin	Wright Saskatoon 306-975-0579 306-229-9901 k.wright64@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Blue	Jays			 Bantam AAA 6 Marlow	Knight	 Saskatoon 306-370-3988 306-382-0963 knightm@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Cardinals Bantam	 AAA 6 Parker	Bessel Saskatoon 306-361-8095 besselp@gmail.com

BANTAM AA TIER 1 2018 PROVINCIALS UNITY 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 20-22 MELISSA SPERLE 228-9037

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Weyburn	Beavers Bantam AA	Tier	1 1 Derrick	Walbaum Griffin 306-891-4227 derrick.walbaum@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Braves Bantam AA	Tier	1 6 Luke	Bentham Saskatoon 306-651-3741 306-717-6294 lbentham@shaw.ca
Battleford	Beavers Bantam AA	Tier	1 7 Dean	Dimmick North	Battleford306-441-9986 ddimmick@sasktel.net
Kindersley	Royals Bantam AA	Tier	1 7 Blain	Hilbig Kindersley 306-240-7478 306-463-3771 blain.hilbig@sunwest50.ca
Lloydminster	Twins Bantam AA	Tier	1 7 Dave	Pero Lashburn 306-285-7399 dave.pero@nwsd.ca
Unity	Cardinals Bantam AA	Tier	1 7 Regan	L'Heureax Unity 306-228-8405 regan.lheureux@baytexenergy.com
Northeast	Expos Bantam AA	Tier	1 8 Eric	Morin Hudson	Bay 306-865-6565 ericmorin@sasktel.net
Prince	Albert	Royals Bantam AA	Tier	1 8 Geoff	Gay Prince	Albert 306-960-6176 306-960-6176 lggay@sasktel.net

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



BANTAM AA TIER 2 2018 PROVINCIALS MACKLIN 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 20-22 WARREN HOHMANN (780) 753-1803

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Regina	Pacers Bantam AA	Tier	2 2 John	Aston Regina 306-527-6271 j.aston@atob.ca
Moose	Jaw	Mallards Bantam AA	Tier	2 3 Curtis	O'Reilly Moose	Jaw 306-630-5978 curtis.oreilly@sasktel.net
Swift	Current	57's Bantam AA	Tier	2 3 Louis	Cherpin Swift	Current 306-773-8478 306-741-7913 louis.cherpin1970@gmail.com
Parkland	Expos Bantam AA	Tier	2 4 Terry	Cook Melville 306-730-8603 306-728-4556 cookx4@gmail.com
Humboldt	Dodgers Bantam AA	Tier	2 5 Dallas	Stadnyk Humboldt 306--231-4899 dallas.stadnyk@hotmail.com
Muenster	Red	Sox Bantam AA	Tier	2 5 Darren	Varga Muenster 306-682-5393 306-320-1560 jvarga@sasktel.net
Dinsmore	Dynamos Bantam AA	Tier	2 7 Cody	Arntsen Dinsmore 306-463-7384 codyarntsen@sasktel.net
Macklin	Lakers Bantam AA	Tier	2 7 Wade	Dean Macklin 306-753-3323 780-842-7917 wdean@repsol.com

BANTAM AA TIER 3 2018 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 20-22 BOBBI-LYNN BEREZOWSKI 280-2502

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Estevan	Twins Bantam AA	Tier	3 1 T.J.	Babyak Estevan 306-634-2004 306-461-9101 tkbabyak@sasktel.net
White	Butte	Broncos Bantam AA	Tier	3 1 Troy	Ziegler Pilot	Butte 306-789-9527 306-537-8600 zigs77@gmail.com
Regina	Blue	Jays Bantam AA	Tier	3 2 Dwayne	Bidyk Regina 306-537-3498 306-584-5602 djbidyk@accesscomm.ca
Lumsden	Cubs Bantam AA	Tier	3 5 Tom	Buhoy Craven 306-533-2067 tmbuhay@sasktel.net
Sask	Five	Sliders Bantam AA	Tier	3 5 Jason	Ryden Warman 306-370-0247 306-986-0655 j.ryden@saskatooncoop.ca
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Bandits Bantam AA	Tier	3 6 Scott	Frey Saskatoon 306-477-2461 306-260-8133 scottbfrey@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Slow	TrainsBantam AA	Tier	3 6 Craig	Stevenson Saskatoon 306-317-8498 306-290-4317 stevensonfc@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Braves Bantam AA	Tier	3 6 Derek	Tropeau Saskatoon 306-281-8398 306-291-2565 derektropeau@hotmail.com

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



BANTAM AA TIER 4 2018 PROVINCIALS MOOSOMIN 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 20-22 KATE GLASS 434-0245

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Moosomin	Rangers Bantam AA	Tier	4 1 Rob	Willms Moosomin 306-434-8336 rwillms@nscminerals.com
Regina	Buffalos Bantam AA	Tier	4 2 Vernon	Arnold Regina 306-520-8084 varnold@russelmetals.com
Regina	White	Sox Bantam	 AA	Tier	4 2 Mike	Curtin Regina 306-737-2604 306-586-4232 bigredmike@outlook.com
Assiniboia	Aces Bantam AA	Tier	4 3 Ron	Lucas Assiniboia 306-640-8120 relucas@sasktel.net
Sask	Five	Giants	Sluggers Bantam AA	Tier	4 5 Bruce	Strueby	 Martensville 306-380-1765 bruces@choicesupply.ca
Saskatoon	Athletics Bantam AA	Tier	4 6 Kevin	Fraser Saskatoon 306-280-4443 306-979-4957 kev.fraser@shaw.ca
Saskatoon	A's Bantam AA	Tier	4 6 Jim	Box	 Saskatoon 306-668-4388 306-227-0046 jim@peakmechanical.ca
Kindersley	Royals Bantam AA	Tier	4 7 Andy	Ortman Kindersley	 306-604-9073 icpemsb0y@gmail.com

BANTAM AA TIER 5 2018 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 6- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 20-22 SHANNON ROBERT 280-7891

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Gull	Lake	Greyhounds Bantam AA	Tier	5 3 Wayne	Girodat	 Gull	Lake 306-672-7346 wgirodat@wcap.ca
Canora	Reds Bantam	 AA	Tier	5 4 Terry	Wilson Canora 306-562-7712 terryandalissa@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Braves Bantam AA	Tier	5 6 Shawn	Baier Saskatoon 306-978-5205 639-317-8044 baier@shaw.ca
Saskatoon	Cardinals Bantam AA	Tier	5 6 Gregg	Tarasoff Saskatoon 306-221-6998 306-652-4500 g.s@shaw.ca
Saskatoon	Royals Bantam	 AA	Tier	5 6 Trevor	Pickerl Saskatoon 306-230-9267 trevorpickerl@gmail.com
Lloydminster	Twins Bantam	 AA	Tier	5 7 Aaron	Canfield Lloydminster 780-870-1175 aaron.canfield@lpsd.ca

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT


